Product Bulletin
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 3
Cisco 8700 Watt Enhanced AC Power Supply for Cisco
Catalyst 6500 Series Switches
PB383555
Cisco® is announcing the 8700 Watt (W) enhanced AC power supply (Figure 1) for Cisco
Catalyst® 6500 Series Switches, with remote power restart and shutdown capability. A
Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switch configured with the 8700W enhanced AC power supply

Upgrade Paths
The 8700W enhanced AC power supply is the highest capacity power supply for Cisco Catalyst
6500 Series Switches, providing superior PoE scalability. If upgrading from a lower capacity power
supply, the 8700W enhanced AC power supply allows for hitless upgrade. The 8700W enhanced
AC power supply can be hot-swapped while the system is operational and can interoperate with
any lower capacity AC or DC power supply in the system.
Availability
The 8700W enhanced AC power supply for Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches will be available
and orderable in January 2007.
Ordering Information
Table 1 lists the ordering information for the 8700W enhanced AC power supply.
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Homepage.
Table 1. Ordering Information
Product Name  Part Number
Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 8700W enhanced AC power supply WS-CAC-8700W-E
Power Cord, 250VAC, 16A, Australia C19 CAB-AC-16A-AUS
16A AC Power Cord For China CAB-AC16A-CH
Power Cord, 250 VAC, 16A, Europe CAB-AC-2500W-EU
Power Cord, 250 VAC, 16A, International CAB-AC-2500W-INT
Power Cord, 250 VAC, 16A, Israel CAB-AC-2500W-ISRL
Power Cord, 250 VAC, 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, United States CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK
Power Cord, 250 VAC, 16A, straight blade NEMA 6-20 plug, United States CAB-AC-2500W-US1
AC Power Cord, North America (110V) CAB-7513AC
Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 16A, C20-C19 Connectors CAB-C19-CBN
AC Power Cord (Swiss) 16A CAB-ACS-16
For More Information
Product Bulletin
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 3 of 3